INTER-LOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN LAKE BELTON HIGH SCHOOL AND KILLEEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR 2024 SPRING GRADUATION

This Agreement between Killeen Independent School District, Killeen, Texas, hereinafter referred to as "KISD", and Lake Belton HS, Belton, Texas.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS: KISD and Lake Belton HS will enter into an agreement on **March 25, 2024**, for KISD TV to provide audiovisual support for the Lake Belton HS 2024 Spring Graduation Ceremony.

WHEREAS: BISD does not currently have the full equipment, program, and support; Ability to provide full audiovisual capabilities during special event functions for Lake Belton HS; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in furtherance of the above-stated purposes and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

KISD agrees as follows:

- A. Provide image magnification equipment (cameras) and staff, as outlined in the special instructions, to operate the equipment at the Cadence Bank Arena for use during the Lake Belton HS 2024 Spring Graduation Ceremony on Thursday, May 23, 2024, with set up for graduation prior to the event (May 23, 2024).
- B. Project the graduation ceremony on the screens provided by the Cadence Bank Arena.
- C. Provide sound support as needed to complement Cadence Bank Arena.
- D. Provide three (2) master copies of the graduation ceremony. Graduation products produced by KISD TV are solely owned by KISD.
- E. Provide equipment and three (3) individuals for production support.
- F. Stream the graduation live via KISD network.
- G. Rebroadcast graduations on KISD TV Channel 17 and stream on demand.

Belton HS agrees as follows:

- A. Have the rights to create and distribute graduation DVDs as needed.
- B. In the event of a public information request for graduation footage, Lake Belton HS will have direct dispensation.
- C. Pay KISD the sum of **five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00)** on or before **June 23, 2024** (in consideration for KISD's support).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned having full authorization on behalf of the parties, have executed this Agreement on the year and date set forth below. Either party, upon receipt of written notice may terminate this agreement thirty (30) days prior to the event date.

For KISD Signed by:	For Lake Belton HS Signed by:
Signature	Signature
Print Name	Print Name
Title	Title
Date	Date